

The Harvey Cedars Activity Committee's CRAFT DAY BY THE BAY 2020 SUNSET PARK West Salem Avenue, Harvey Cedars, NJ <u>www.harveycedars.org</u>



JULY 4, 2020 10 AM - 4 PM

ENTRANCE FEES \$75 per outdoor space 10 x 10 ft. outdoors (approximately)

Tables available \$12.50 per table and 2 chairs

No inside spaces or electricity available Oversized vehicles prohibited Spaces are limited

PRE-REGISTRATION REQUIRED:

- 1. Complete and sign Pre-Registration Form.
- 2. Include check or money order.
- 3. Include 3 photos or slides of your craft and 1 of your display. Your space will be limited to previewed crafts in photos.
- 4. Acceptance and reservation of space will be confirmed by *email* notification only. (If you are accepted, the pictures will be returned the day of the show when we review your display.)

SET-UP TIME:8:00 AMTAKE DOWN:4:00 PM

ONLY HAND-CRAFTED ITEMS ACCEPTED. ORIGINAL WORK ONLY. NO KITS OR DEALERS, PLEASE.

This is a strict policy.

Anyone found to have "buy and sell" items for sale in their display will be asked to leave the show without refund.

OF ENTRANTS PER CATEGORY LIMITED

EXHIBITORS MUST PROVIDE OWN SETUPS, DISPLAYS, AND CHAIRS

ALL EXHIBITORS MUST CONFINE THEIR EXHIBIT WITHIN THE DESIGNATED MARKINGS

VEHICLES MUST BE PARKED IN DESIGNATED AREA AFTER SETUP UNTIL THE END OF THE SHOW (10AM-4PM)

EXHIBITORS MUST STAY UNTIL END OF SHOW. TRASH REMOVAL IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF EACH EXHIBITOR.

BE PREPARED FOR WIND AND SUMMER SQUALLS

Any questions call the Harvey Cedars Activity Committee (609) 361-6000 Mon. - Fri. 8:30am – 4:00pm.

2020 Craft Day by the Bay July 4, 2020 Pre-Registration Form

NAME:	
ADDRESS:	
PHONE:	
E-Mail address must be legible if you wish to receive acceptance confirmation electronically.	
OUTDOOR SPACE(s) LIMITED DOUBLE SPACES AVAILABLE	\$75.00 x=
TABLE / 2 CHAIRS	\$12.50 x=
Amount of Check Enclosed	\$
Make check payable to: HARVEY CEDARS ACTIVITY COMMITTEE Please complete & sign form, enclose photos, and mail by May 1 st to: Craft Day by the Bay Christine Lisiewski, Director P.O. Box 3185 Harvey Cedars, NJ 08008	
LIABILITY POLICY	
The Borough of Harvey Cedars and the Activity Committee will or belongings of participants.	not be liable for any theft or damage to crafts
I, the undersigned, agree to the terms of the Harvey Cedars Act and procedures outlined on this application.	tivity Committee, and understand all policies
Applicant's signature	Date